TOWN COMMISSIONERS' LEGISLATIVE MEETING CHARLESTOWN, MARYLAND

January 9, 2024 6:00 PM

Town Hall, 241 Market Street and via Zoom

AGENDA

Call to Order - Pledge of Allegiance - President Capano

Approval of the Minutes – December 12, 2023 – Charlestown Commissioners

Accounts Payable Review - Charlestown Commissioners

Old Business

Code Enforcement Officer Position – President Capano

Comp Plan RFP with Community Heart & Soul – Bryan Lightner

Edmunds Accounting Software Additional Services – Mary Culver

New Business

Election Board Appointment – President Capano

- Joanne Peterson
- Felicia Kennedy

Historic District Commission Appointment – President Capano

• Stephen Petaia

Public Comment

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81938334786?pwd=v5ntnAWjtPXuoCvj7bjfVCaeWiTSUB.1

Meeting ID: 819 3833 4786

Passcode: 990160 Phone: 301-715-8592